

d
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5537/2012 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2448 OF 2009

RAMESHWAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the petitioners are not present,
let this matter stand over till after the Holi
Holidays.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar