

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.5537/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2448 OF 2009

RAMESHWAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 19/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)            Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rajesh, AOR.  
                                  Mr. Yogesh Tiwar, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Kusumantala Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR.  
                                  Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave was granted in this matter on 15 th  
December, 2009. Since then the appeal has not  
yet come up for consideration and, in the  
meantime, the appellant No.2 has already  
undergone 11 years of the sentence.

Let the hearing of the appeal be  
expedited so that the same may be taken up for  
final disposal within this year.

-2-            CRLMP.5537/12 in CrI.A.2448/09

In the meantime, let the appellant No.2  
be released on bail to the satisfaction of the  
trial court in connection with Sessions Trial  
No.71 of 1984, upon such terms and conditions,  
as may be considered fit by the learned Sessions

Judge, to ensure the presence of the appellant  
No.2 at the time of hearing of the appeal.

The CRL.MP. is disposed of in the above  
terms.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar